

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	21-0798			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Information and General Services	
On agenda:	11/9	9/2021			
Title:	Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and the Social Good Fund Inc. pertaining to the Friends of Purdon Crossing portable restrooms project located at Purdon Crossing at the South Yuba River, with Nevada County paying an amount not to exceed \$6,062 to the Social Good Fund Inc. to provide pumping services, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and authorizing the Board of Supervisors to execute the agreement. (Emergency Services)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Emergency Services, Office of (59)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 21-476 MOU with Social Good Fund, Inc., 2. Staff Report.pdf, 3. Resolution.pdf, 4. Friends of Purdon Crossing MOU.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
11/9/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and the Social Good Fund Inc. pertaining to the Friends of Purdon Crossing portable restrooms project located at Purdon Crossing at the South Yuba River, with Nevada County paying an amount not to exceed \$6,062 to the Social Good Fund Inc. to provide pumping services, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and authorizing the Board of Supervisors to execute the agreement. (Emergency Services)